
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Derek Bennett, Chair 

dgbennett@cox.net 

 

Chris Boyd, Vice Chair 

513-3832; 752-3054 

 

Tabitha Abnet 

tabnet@clarknexson.com 

 

Kurt Clemente 

Kurt.Clemente@ieee.org  

kclemente@clarknexsen.com 

 

Ken Deans 

Kenneth_Deans@yahoo.com  

Ken.Deans@chesapeakeregional.com 

 

Paula Faivre  

Paula.faivre@yahoo.com; 

paula.faivre.t2eo@statefarm.com 

 

Richard Fisher 

rfisher3520@cox.net 

675-5886 

 

Berkley Gibbs 

wbgjr@verizon.net  

 

Michael Kos 

mkos@monarchbank.com 

548-1012 

 

Winston Odom 

drwoo1998@aol.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Clifton Pierce 

Cephj93@aol.com  

 

Michael Scott 

MHSCTT30@aol.com 

 

Mark Shackleford 

mshackleford@cox.net 

 

Dale Thiemann 

Dalethiemann55@aol.com 

 

 

Ex-Officio 
Kevin Cole, Supervisor of Student Activities 

Kevin.Cole@cpschools.com 

 

 

Parks, Recreation and Tourism Staff 
 

Michael D. Barber, Director 

mbarber@cityofchesapeake.net 

Cori Fuqua, Department Liaison 
cfuqua@cityofchesapeake.net 
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